



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10497 of 2023

Ram Lakhan @ Lakhna @ Bhoda

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ramesh Chand Yadav, Ramesh Chandra Upadhyay, Ramesh Kumar, Sanjay Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned A.G.A. for the State seeks for and is granted two weeks' further time for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

April 16, 2026

P. Pandey